



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 127/2017**

SMIRTI GROVER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Advocate with Mr.
Manish Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Gusain, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer,
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

C.M. No.15481/2017 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

C.M. stands disposed of.

+LA. APP. No.127/2017

2. **ADMIT.**

3. List in due course in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per the year of its seniority alongwith L.A. App. No.33/2017. Trial court record be requisitioned.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

APRIL 25, 2017/Ne